
2010-2011 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 17, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-15   Conf: 10-12   Home: 6-6   Away: 6-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Daniels, Breanna 27-27 871 32.3 138-374 .369 46-141 .326 26-35 .743 48 82 130 4.8 63 0 34 60 4 24 348 12.9
32 Gloor, Nicole 27-2 547 20.3 88-174 .506 13-36 .361 57-77 .740 39 44 83 3.1 61 0 19 56 6 27 246 9.1
15 Conway, Jennifer 27-22 727 26.9 99-261 .379 0-1 .000 40-55 .727 57 107 164 6.1 60 0 17 41 26 18 238 8.8
22 McHenry, Becka 27-24 695 25.7 96-241 .398 0-3 .000 35-63 .556 32 78 110 4.1 29 0 58 48 5 35 227 8.4
03 Galey, Amy 27-27 908 33.6 61-175 .349 20-58 .345 43-56 .768 13 99 112 4.1 31 0 122 76 1 28 185 6.9
21 Sharpe, Megan 22-8 385 17.5 38-77 .494 0-2 .000 25-35 .714 48 34 82 3.7 45 2 17 37 11 25 101 4.6
25 Szafarowicz, Bianca 27-16 441 16.3 41-93 .441 2-14 .143 17-33 .515 33 45 78 2.9 45 1 24 40 2 20 101 3.7
13 Dorman, Jenny 23-0 215 9.3 28-61 .459 19-40 .475 2-2 1.000 10 25 35 1.5 9 0 9 10 0 4 77 3.3
33 Hunt, Cassie 13-0 62 4.8 18-29 .621 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 4 19 23 1.8 19 0 4 14 2 1 38 2.9
44 Glogovsky, Erin 17-4 202 11.9 16-35 .457 1-4 .250 4-6 .667 22 24 46 2.7 13 0 1 13 2 2 37 2.2
24 Kiecker, Malorie 21-2 154 7.3 11-33 .333 8-22 .364 7-10 .700 7 11 18 0.9 14 0 3 11 4 0 37 1.8
02 Klopfenstein, Kayla 22-3 223 10.1 10-47 .213 8-32 .250 6-8 .750 8 14 22 1.0 14 0 9 15 0 4 34 1.5
10 Stump, Kaitlin 13-0 47 3.6 1-5 .200 1-4 .250 1-3 .333 1 1 2 0.2 6 0 0 3 0 2 4 0.3
Total 27 5477 202.9 645-1605 .402 118-357 .331 265-386 .687 365 642 1007 37.3 409 3 317 441 63 190 1673 61.96
Opponents 5476 202.8 620-1507 .411 146-461 .317 303-441 .687 300 641 941 34.9 414 8 363 440 145 227 1689 62.56

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1673 1689
    Points Per Game 62.0 62.6
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 645-1605 620-1507
    Field Goal Pct .402 .411
3 POINT FG-ATT 118-357 146-461
    3PT FG Pct .331 .317
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 265-386 303-441
    FT Pct .687 .687
    FT Made Per Game 9.8 11.2
REBOUNDS 1007 941
    Rebounds Per Game 37.3 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.4 –
ASSISTS 317 363
    Assists Per Game 11.7 13.4
TURNOVERS 441 440
    Turnovers Per Game 16.3 16.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 190 227
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.4
BLOCKS 63 145
    Blocks Per Game 2.3 5.4
ATTENDANCE 5,837 11,598
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-486 13-892
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-52

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Truman 756 883 9 10 1673
Opponents 770 888 9 11 1689

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/19/10 vs Barry University L 44-63 103
11/20/10 at Nova Southeastern L 67-73 112
11/27/10 MARYVILLE (MO.) W 73-61 238

* 12/01/10 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 71-58 416
* 12/04/10 at Pittsburg State University W 55-46 647
* 12/07/10 at Southwest Baptist W 68-65 812
* 12/11/10 WASHBURN L 51-57 545
* 12/18/10 EMPORIA STATE L 53-65 401

12/29/10 at Illinois Springfield W 67-50 494
* 01/03/11 at Fort Hays State W 54-45 1345
* 01/05/11 at Nebraska-Omaha L 74-78 589
* 01/08/11 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L (2 OT) 72-73 615
* 01/12/11 MISSOURI WESTERN L 53-62 360
* 01/15/11 LINCOLN (MO.) W 59-51 402
* 01/19/11 at Central Missouri W (OT) 78-74 367
* 01/22/11 at Missouri Southern L 40-64 1237
* 01/26/11 PITTSBURG STATE UNIVERSITY L 58-70 288
* 01/30/11 at Emporia State L 67-69 1557
* 02/05/11 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 76-64 545
* 02/10/11 FORT HAYS STATE W 65-53 390
* 02/12/11 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 66-47 622
* 02/14/11 at Washburn L 53-62 1325
* 02/16/11 at Northwest Missouri L 69-87 948
* 02/19/11 at Missouri Western L 48-68 1576
* 02/23/11 at Lincoln (Mo.) W 68-44 589
* 02/26/11 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 62-71 1015

03/04/11 vs Northwest Missouri L 62-69 0

* = Conference game



2010-2011 Truman State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Aug 17, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-12   Home: 5-6   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
42 Daniels, Breanna 22-22 703 32.0 106-302 .351 36-119 .303 12-19 .632 38 70 108 4.9 51 0 29 53 2 20 260 11.8
22 McHenry, Becka 22-22 616 28.0 87-215 .405 0-3 .000 34-61 .557 27 67 94 4.3 28 0 48 40 5 31 208 9.5
15 Conway, Jennifer 22-17 626 28.5 87-221 .394 0-0 .000 36-49 .735 49 89 138 6.3 53 0 14 33 19 17 210 9.5
32 Gloor, Nicole 22-1 458 20.8 74-140 .529 12-27 .444 42-60 .700 34 37 71 3.2 50 0 14 52 6 19 202 9.2
03 Galey, Amy 22-22 749 34.0 54-151 .358 20-54 .370 32-42 .762 10 80 90 4.1 25 0 94 58 1 24 160 7.3
21 Sharpe, Megan 20-7 343 17.2 35-65 .538 0-2 .000 24-34 .706 47 29 76 3.8 42 2 16 33 9 21 94 4.7
25 Szafarowicz, Bianca 22-13 342 15.5 30-68 .441 1-11 .091 13-26 .500 26 37 63 2.9 34 0 14 29 2 13 74 3.4
13 Dorman, Jenny 18-0 163 9.1 21-47 .447 15-29 .517 2-2 1.000 10 19 29 1.6 6 0 6 7 0 4 59 3.3
44 Glogovsky, Erin 13-4 134 10.3 10-19 .526 1-3 .333 2-4 .500 10 11 21 1.6 9 0 0 7 1 2 23 1.8
33 Hunt, Cassie 9-0 28 3.1 8-14 .571 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 1 11 12 1.3 11 0 2 7 1 0 16 1.8
24 Kiecker, Malorie 17-2 134 7.9 8-29 .276 5-19 .263 6-8 .750 5 10 15 0.9 13 0 2 10 3 0 27 1.6
02 Klopfenstein, Kayla 17-0 150 8.8 6-35 .171 5-26 .192 6-8 .750 5 8 13 0.8 9 0 3 10 0 3 23 1.4
10 Stump, Kaitlin 8-0 29 3.6 1-3 .333 1-2 .500 1-3 .333 1 1 2 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 1 4 0.5
Total 22 4475 203.4 527-1309 .403 96-295 .325 210-317 .662 298 516 814 37.0 333 2 242 356 49 155 1360 61.82
Opponents 4476 203.5 507-1221 .415 122-383 .319 237-350 .677 244 523 767 34.9 330 5 301 370 114 178 1373 62.41

Team Statistics TSU OPP
SCORING 1360 1373
    Points Per Game 61.8 62.4
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 527-1309 507-1221
    Field Goal Pct .403 .415
3 POINT FG-ATT 96-295 122-383
    3PT FG Pct .325 .319
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 210-317 237-350
    FT Pct .662 .677
    FT Made Per Game 9.5 10.8
REBOUNDS 814 767
    Rebounds Per Game 37.0 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 2.1 –
ASSISTS 242 301
    Assists Per Game 11.0 13.7
TURNOVERS 356 370
    Turnovers Per Game 16.2 16.8
    Turnovers Margin 0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.8
STEALS 155 178
    Steals Per Game 7.0 8.1
BLOCKS 49 114
    Blocks Per Game 2.2 5.2
ATTENDANCE 5,599 10,992
    Dates-Avg Per Date 11-509 11-999
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Truman 608 718 9 10 1360
Opponents 624 718 9 11 1373

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/10 MISSOURI SOUTHERN W 71-58 416
12/04/10 at  Pittsburg State University W 55-46 647
12/07/10 at  Southwest Baptist W 68-65 812
12/11/10 WASHBURN L 51-57 545
12/18/10 EMPORIA STATE L 53-65 401
01/03/11 at  Fort Hays State W 54-45 1345
01/05/11 at  Nebraska-Omaha L 74-78 589
01/08/11 NORTHWEST MISSOURI L (2 OT) 72-73 615
01/12/11 MISSOURI WESTERN L 53-62 360
01/15/11 LINCOLN (MO.) W 59-51 402
01/19/11 at  Central Missouri W (OT) 78-74 367
01/22/11 at  Missouri Southern L 40-64 1237
01/26/11 PITTSBURG STATE UNIVERSITY L 58-70 288
01/30/11 at  Emporia State L 67-69 1557
02/05/11 SOUTHWEST BAPTIST W 76-64 545
02/10/11 FORT HAYS STATE W 65-53 390
02/12/11 NEBRASKA-OMAHA W 66-47 622
02/14/11 at  Washburn L 53-62 1325
02/16/11 at  Northwest Missouri L 69-87 948
02/19/11 at  Missouri Western L 48-68 1576
02/23/11 at  Lincoln (Mo.) W 68-44 589
02/26/11 CENTRAL MISSOURI L 62-71 1015


